

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SICSLPW36S

Safety clog Steelite SB - Black - Size: 36



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 36

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 36. This product is designed to provide comfort and safety in various work environments, particularly in the hospitality and healthcare sectors. Built with high-quality materials and innovative design, this safety clog ensures durability and protection for your feet.

2. Safety Information

- Foot Protection: This clog meets European safety standards for slip resistance, impact, and puncture resistance.
- Chemical Resistance: Designed to resist exposure to a variety of chemicals commonly found in workplace environments.
- Non-Slip Sole: The clog features a specially designed sole that provides excellent grip on slippery surfaces, reducing the risk of falls.
- Comfort Features: Includes cushioning insole and shock-absorbing properties to minimize fatigue during prolonged use.
- Sizing Recommendations: Ensure you select the correct size to maximize safety and comfort. Sizes may vary slightly; refer to the size chart provided.

3. Product Specifications

- Brand: Steelite
- Model: SB Black
- Size: 36
- Material: Synthetic upper, slip-resistant outsole
- Safety Standards: EN ISO 20345:2011
- Weight: Approximately 600g (per pair)
- Color: Black
- Closure Type: Slip-on

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the Safety Clog from packaging and check for any visible damage.
2. Ensure the inside of the clog is free from debris.
3. Try on the clog to ensure a snug fit. Make sure there is adequate space for your toes and that the heel fits comfortably without slipping.
4. If necessary, adjust your socks for the best fit.
5. Once fitted, walk around on a flat surface to ensure comfort and stability.

5. Operation

- The Safety Clog is designed for everyday wear in various settings. It should be used as intended and in accordance with the safety guidelines.
- For optimal slip resistance, inspect the sole regularly and replace the clogs if tread wear is evident.
- Ensure that the clogs are not modified in any way that could compromise safety.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the Safety Clog with warm water and mild detergent.
- Use a soft cloth or sponge to wipe down the exterior.
- Allow to air dry at room temperature away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
- Regularly check for any wear and tear; if the inner sole needs replacing, contact customer support for options.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Clog feels uncomfortable.
Solution: Check the fit and ensure you have the correct size. Consider trying different socks for better comfort.
- Issue: Slipping occurs when walking.
Solution: Inspect the outsole for wear. If tread is worn down, replace the clogs.
- Issue: Debris stuck in the clog.
Solution: Use a soft brush to remove any dirt or debris lodged in the surface.

8. Disposal

When the Safety Clog has reached the end of its life, dispose of it according to local waste management regulations. Consider recycling options if available.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 36. Your safety and satisfaction are our priority.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Safety Clog Steelite SB Schwarz Größe 36

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zur Produkthanleitung für den Safety Clog Steelite SB in Schwarz, Größe 36. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für professionelle Umgebungen, in denen Sicherheit, Komfort und Langlebigkeit erforderlich sind. Entwickelt für den Einsatz in der Gastronomie, im Gesundheitswesen sowie in der industriellen Umgebung, bietet dieser Clog Schutz und Benutzerfreundlichkeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Persönliche Schutzausrüstung: Tragen Sie den Safety Clog nur in den vorgesehenen Umgebungen. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Schuh korrekt getragen wird, um optimale Sicherheit und Komfort zu gewährleisten.
- Rutschfestigkeit: Der Clog ist mit einer rutschfesten Sohle ausgestattet, die bei richtiger Verwendung das Risiko von Stürzen und Unfällen minimiert.
- Hitze- und Chemikalienbeständigkeit: Halten Sie sich an die empfohlene maximale Temperatur. Der Schuh bietet Schutz gegen bestimmte Chemikalien; überprüfen Sie die unmittelbaren Gefahren Ihrer Umgebung.
- Passform: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Clog gut sitzt. Ein lockerer Sitz kann zu Verletzungen führen, ein zu enger Sitz hingegen kann zu Unbehagen führen.
- Schäden: Überprüfen Sie den Clog regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen. Beschädigte Schuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produkt: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: 36
- Material: Obermaterial: Polyurethan, Sohle: Gummi
- Zertifizierung: CE-zertifiziert gemäß EN ISO 20345:2011
- Eigenschaften: Rutschfeste Sohle, öl- und fettbeständig
- Verwendung: Gastronomiebereich, Industrie, Gesundheitswesen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Um die Safety Clogs sicher zu tragen, befolgen Sie bitte die folgenden Schritte zur Einrichtung:

1. Entfernen Sie die Schuhe aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sohle und das Obermaterial sauber und frei von Ablagerungen sind.
3. Setzen Sie den Clog an Ihren Fuß und ziehen Sie ihn fest, bis er passt.
4. Überprüfen Sie, ob der Clog gut sitzt und keine unangenehmen Druckstellen verursacht.
5. Testen Sie beim Stehen und Gehen im Clog Ihre Balance und Beweglichkeit.

5. Bedienung

Um den Safety Clog effektiv zu nutzen:

- Tragen Sie die Schuhe in der dafür vorgesehenen Umgebung.
- Vermeiden Sie das Laufen auf extrem nassen oder rutschigen Oberflächen, selbst bei rutschfesten Sohlen.
- Reinigen Sie die Schuhe regelmäßig, um die rutschfesten Eigenschaften zu erhalten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Wischen Sie die Clogs nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie milde Seife bei Bedarf.
- Trocknung: Lassen Sie die Clogs an der Luft trocknen. Vermeiden Sie direkte Hitzequellen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Sohlen und das Obermaterial auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Ursache: Wenn der Schuh unbequem ist, überprüfen Sie die richtige Größe und den Sitz.
- Ursache: Bei Rutschen überprüfen Sie die Sauberkeit der Sohle.
- Ursache: Sollte das Material Risse aufweisen, stellen Sie die Nutzung sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Händler.

8. Entsorgung

Die Entsorgung sollte gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen erfolgen. Der Safety Clog kann im Restmüll verworfen werden, falls er nicht mehr tragbar ist. Achten Sie darauf, umweltbewusst zu handeln und den Schuh nicht im Wasser oder in der Natur zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf des Safety Clog Steelite SB und wünschen Ihnen eine sichere und komfortable Nutzung.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Safety Clog Steelite SB Zwart

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze Safety Clog Steelite SB Zwart is ontworpen voor gebruik in een professionele omgeving, waar veiligheid en comfort essentieel zijn. Deze klomp biedt uitstekende bescherming tegen verschillende gevaren en is ideaal voor de horeca en andere sectoren.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag altijd de klompen volgens de instructies om de bescherming te waarborgen.
- Controleer de klompen regelmatig op slijtage of schade.
- Deze klompen zijn ontworpen voor een droge en schone ondergrond. Gebruik ze niet op natte of onveilige oppervlakken.
- In geval van een ongeval, neem direct contact op met uw supervisor of verantwoordelijke.
- Bewaar de klompen op een veilige plaats, buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: 36
- Materiaal: Kunststof/leer
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing
- Gewicht: 1 kg
- Afmetingen: 26,5 cm (lengte) x 10 cm (breedte) x 6,5 cm (hoogte)
- Normen: CE goedgekeurd volgens relevante veiligheidsnormen

4. Installatie en Setup

- Deze klompen zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen speciale installatie.
- Zorg ervoor dat de klompen volledig droog zijn voor gebruik.
- Pas de klompen aan uw voet aan door ze stevig aan te trekken, zonder ongemak te veroorzaken.

5. Bediening

- Draag de klompen tijdens uw werkzaamheden voor optimale bescherming.
- Zorg ervoor dat uw voeten volledig in de klompen passen zonder dat er uitsteeksels zijn.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de klompen regelmatig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Droog de klompen op natuurlijke wijze; gebruik geen directe warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren of haardrogers.
- Controleer de klompen regelmatig op slijtage.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Indien de klompen niet goed passen, probeer dan een andere maat.
- Bij scheuren of beschadigingen, stop met het gebruik van de klompen en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Als er sprake is van slijtage aan de zool, overweeg dan om een nieuwe paar aan te schaffen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi oude of beschadigde klompen weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kunststof afval.
- Zorg ervoor dat de klompen niet op de open haard of in het milieu worden verbrand.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of aanvullende informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapato de Seguridad Clog Steelite SB Negro Talla 36

1. Información General

El Zapato de Seguridad Clog Steelite SB es un calzado diseñado específicamente para proporcionar protección y comodidad en entornos laborales. Este modelo está certificado según las normas de seguridad pertinentes y es ideal para industrias que requieren un alto nivel de protección.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencia: Este calzado es de uso profesional y no debe utilizarse en entornos no laborales.
- Calzado Resistente: Diseñado para resistir impactos y compresión.
- Antideslizante: Proporciona una excelente tracción en superficies húmedas o resbaladizas.
- Durabilidad: Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad para asegurar una larga vida útil.
- Mantenimiento: Se recomienda limpiar regularmente para mantener las propiedades del material y asegurar su eficacia.
- Uso Adecuado: Por favor, utilice únicamente para el propósito previsto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Steelite SB
- Color: Negro
- Talla: 36
- Normas de seguridad: SB (sensible a impactos)
- Material Superior: Sintético
- Suela: Antideslizante
- Peso: Ligerero, ideal para largas jornadas laborales
- Propiedades: Resistente al agua, fácil de limpiar.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Verificación del Producto: Al recibir el calzado, verifique que no haya daños visibles.
2. Ajuste: Póngase el calzado asegurándose de que esté bien ajustado pero cómodo. No debe quedar demasiado apretado.
3. Cordones: Si el modelo incluye cordones, ajústelo adecuadamente para garantizar un buen soporte.

5. Operación

Este calzado no requiere un proceso de operación complejo. Simplemente póngase los zapatos y asegúrese de que se ajusten cómodamente. Es recomendable hacer una prueba de movimiento para verificar que el calzado no restrinja el movimiento.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza diaria: Use un paño húmedo para eliminar la suciedad y el polvo.
- Desinfección: Para una limpieza más profunda, utilice un detergente suave y agua tibia.
- Secado: Deje secar al aire. No exponga a fuentes de calor directo.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y ventilado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Desgaste Prematuro: Asegúrese de usar el calzado para el propósito designado.
- Incomodidad: Verifique que la talla sea la correcta y que el calzado esté bien ajustado.
- Ruidos: Si escucha ruidos inusuales al caminar, revise si hay objetos atrapados en la suela.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con la normativa local de residuos. Si el calzado está dañado y ya no es utilizable, colóquelo en un contenedor de reciclaje adecuado o en un punto de recogida autorizado.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte adicional, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Zapato de Seguridad Clog Steelite SB. Su seguridad y comodidad son nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT

Information Générale

Merci d'avoir choisi le Safety Clog Steelite SB Black, taille 36. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir un confort, une durabilité et une protection optimale lors de vos activités professionnelles. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée et efficace.

Information de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans un environnement où la sécurité des pieds est primordiale.
- Risques potentiels : Éviter toute utilisation dans des milieux où la chaussure pourrait être exposée à des produits chimiques corrosifs ou des températures extrêmes.
- Protection : Les chaussures sont équipées de semelles antidérapantes et d'une coque de protection en acier résistant aux chocs.
- Contrôle de qualité : Veuillez vérifier les chaussures avant chaque utilisation pour détecter d'éventuels dommages physiques et assurer leur intégrité.
- Surfaces glissantes : Soyez prudent sur les surfaces mouillées ou glissantes, même avec des semelles antidérapantes.
- Nettoyage et entretien : Suivez les instructions de nettoyage pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.

Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : Safety Clog Steelite SB Black
- Taille : 36
- Type : Sabot de sécurité
- Matériaux : Cuir synthétique et caoutchouc
- Normes : Conforme aux exigences de sécurité européennes
- Semelle : Antidérapante et résistante à l'huile
- Poids : 800 g
- Couleur : Noir
- Coque de protection : Acier

Installation et Montage

1. Déballage : Retirez délicatement le produit de l'emballage sans utiliser d'outils qui pourraient endommager les chaussures.
2. Contrôle de la taille : Assurez-vous que la taille choisie convient à votre pied.
3. Ajustement : Essayez les sabots avec des chaussettes appropriées. Les chaussures doivent être confortables, sans points de pression.

Utilisation

- Enfilez le sabot et assurez-vous qu'il est bien ajusté.
- Évitez de conduire ou de manipuler des machines lourdes si les chaussures ne sont pas adaptées à l'environnement de travail.
- Ne pas modifier la structure des sabots.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon humide pour nettoyer la surface. Pour les taches persistantes, utilisez une solution douce de savon.
- Séchage : Séchez à l'air, loin de sources de chaleur directes pour éviter toute déformation.
- Inspection régulière : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des semelles et des matériaux pour garantir une protection optimale.

Dépannage

- Problème : Semelle glissante
- Solution : Vérifiez si les sabots sont propres et exempts de débris.
- Problème : Inconfort lors du port
- Solution : Assurez-vous que la taille est correcte. Envisagez des semelles intérieures pour un meilleur confort.

Élimination

- Ne pas jeter les sabots dans des décharges non contrôlées.
- Vérifiez les systèmes de recyclage locaux pour une élimination appropriée.
- Consultez les directives locales pour le recyclage des matériaux en cuir synthétique et en caoutchouc.

Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale di Prodotto per Safety Clog Steelite SB

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Safety Clog Steelite SB è una calzatura professionale progettata per garantire sicurezza e comfort in ambienti di lavoro. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è conforme agli standard di sicurezza relativi alla protezione del piede.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per gli scopi previsti.
- Assicurarsi che le calzature siano della taglia e della misura corrette.
- Non utilizzare se le calzature sono danneggiate.
- Non esporre le calzature a fonti di calore e sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Sostituire le calzature usurate o deteriorate.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Taglia: 36
- Materiale: Poliestere, gomma
- Standard di protezione: SB (Safety Basic)
- Suola antiscivolo
- Parte superiore resistente all'acqua
- Soletta estraibile

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il Safety Clog non richiede alcuna installazione complessa. Si consiglia di:

- Provare le calzature per verificarne la vestibilità.
- Indossare calze adatte per migliorare il confort.
- Assicurarsi che le calzature siano ben allacciate per evitare infortuni.

5. Utilizzo

- Indossare il clog solo con il piede asciutto.
- Utilizzare i clogs in ambienti di lavoro non soggetti a elevati rischi chimici o corti circuiti elettrici.
- Non correre o compiere movimenti rapidi mentre si indossano le calzature.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido per rimuovere sporco e macchie.
- Non immergere le calzature in acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto dopo l'uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il clog presenta segni di usura, si consiglia di non utilizzarlo ulteriormente e considerare una sostituzione.
- In caso di disagio al piede, verificare la misura e consultare un professionista.

8. Smaltimento

Non smaltire le calzature nell'indifferenziata. Consultare le normative locali per lo smaltimento delle calzature in plastica e cuoio.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania